Molecular variability among isolates of Mycosphaerella
graminicola, the causal agent of septoria tritici blotch,
in Argentina
N. Castillo & C. Cordo & M. R. Simón
Received: 16 July 2009 /Accepted: 4 July 2010 /Published online: 29 July 2010
# Springer Science+Business Media B.V. 2010
Abstract The genetic structure and diversity of
Mycosphaerella graminicola population were stud-

twice.
Table 1 Codes, names, origins and year of collection of
Mycosphaerella graminicola isolates used in this study. Letters
following each code indicate the origin of each isolate (N:
Necochea; TA: Tres Arroyos; P: Pla; NJ: 9 de Julio)
Isolate
code
Name of
isolate
Origin
(location)
Year of
collection
Argentinean
wheat subregion
1N FALP00105 Necochea 2005 IV
2N FALP00205 Necochea 2005 IV
3N FALP00305 Necochea 2005 IV
20N FALP02005 Necochea 2005 IV
24N FALP02405 Necochea 2005 IV
26N FALP02605 Necochea 2005 IV
30N FALP03005 Necochea 2005 IV
33N FALP03305 Necochea 2005 IV
35N FALP03505 Necochea 2005 IV
38N FALP03805 Necochea 2005 IV
39N FALP03905 Necochea 2005 IV
43N FALP04305 Necochea 2005 IV
44N FALP04405 Necochea 2005 IV
56N FALP05605 Necochea 2005 IV
70N FALP07005 Necochea 2005 IV
72N FALP07205 Necochea 2005 IV
74N FALP07405 Necochea 2005 IV
75N FALP07505 Necochea 2005 IV
76N FALP07605 Necochea 2005 IV
77N FALP07705 Necochea 2005 IV
78N FALP07805 Necochea 2005 IV
79N FALP07905 Necochea 2005 IV
81N FALP08105 Necochea 2005 IV
82N FALP08205 Necochea 2005 IV
83N FALP08305 Necochea 2005 IV
85N FALP08505 Necochea 2005 IV
87N FALP08705 Necochea 2005 IV
95N FALP09505 Necochea 2005 IV
97N FALP09705 Necochea 2005 IV
98N FALP09805 Necochea 2005 IV
99N FALP09905 Necochea 2005 IV
100N FALP10005 Necochea 2005 IV
102N FALP10205 Necochea 2005 IV
103N FALP10305 Necochea 2005 IV
105N FALP10505 Necochea 2005 IV
106N FALP10605 Necochea 2005 IV
120N FALP12005 Necochea 2005 IV
122N FALP12205 Necochea 2005 IV
129N FALP12905 Necochea 2005 IV
130N FALP13005 Necochea 2005 IV
137N FALP13705 Necochea 2005 IV
142N FALP14205 Necochea 2005 IV
149N FALP14905 Necochea 2005 IV
Table 1 (continued)
Isolate
code
Name of
isolate
Origin
(location)
Year of
collection
Argentinean
wheat subregion
152N FALP15205 Necochea 2005 IV
47TA FALP04805 Tres Arroyos 2005 IV
49TA FALP04905 Tres Arroyos 2005 IV
50TA FALP05005 Tres Arroyos 2005 IV
52TA FALP05205 Tres Arroyos 2005 IV
89TA FALP08905 Tres Arroyos 2005 IV
93TA FALP09305 Tres Arroyos 2005 IV
203P FALP20307 Pla 2007 II South
205P FALP20507 Pla 2007 II South
224P FALP22407 Pla 2007 II South
201NJ FALP20107 9 de Julio 2007 II South
202NJ FALP20207 9 de Julio 2007 II South
208NJ FALP20807 9 de Julio 2007 II South
214NJ FALP21407 9 de Julio 2007 II South